Operating comfort redefined
Frequency Inverters M-MAX
The complete range of
contactors, efficient motor
starters and variable speed
drives for the motor circuit.
New simple to install
solutions based on clever

Backlit liquid crystal display (LCD)
Technical data (extract)
Type designation and Assigned motor rating
Type designation Article No. Rated current
Ie
[A]
Size Motor rating Motor rating
P
Motor rating
P
W
[mm]
H
[mm]
D
[mm]
[kW] [A]*) [HP] [A]*)
Mains supply voltage: 1 AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz (177…264 V ±0 %, 45…66 Hz ±0 %)
MMX12AA1D7F0-0 121363 1.7 66 157 99 0.25 1.4
MMX12AA2D4F0-0 121364 2.4 0.37 2 1/2 2.2
MMX12AA2D8F0-0 121365 2.8 0.55 2.7
MMX12AA3D7F0-0 121366 3.7 0.75 3.2 3/4 3.2
MMX12AA4D8F0-0 121367 4.8 90 195 102 1.1 4.6 1 4.2
MMX12AA7D0F0-0 121368 7 1.5 6.3 2 6.8
MMX12AA9D6F0-0 121369 9.6 100 263 109 2.2 8.7 3 9.6
Mains supply voltage: 3 AC 400 V, 50/60 Hz (323…528 V ±0 %, 45…66 Hz ±0 %)
MMX34AA1D3F0-0 121397 1.3 66 157 99 0.37 1.1 1/2 1.1
MMX34AA1D9F0-0 121398 1.9 0.55 1.5 3/4 1.6
MMX34AA2D4F0-0 121399 2.4 0.75 1.9 1 2.1
MMX34AA3D3F0-0 121400 3.3 1.1 2.6 1-1/2 3
MMX34AA4D3F0-0 121401 4.3 90 195 102 1.5 3.6 2 3.4
MMX34AA5D6F0-0 121402 5.6 2.2 5 3 4.8
MMX34AA7D6F0-0 121403 7.6 100 263 109 3 6.6
MMX34AA9D0F0-0 121404 9 4 8.5 5 7.6
MMX34AA012F0-0 121405 12 5.5 11.3 7-1/2 11
*) Rated motor current for normal four-pole internal and surface cooled asynchronous three-phase motors (1500 rpm).
Operating data
Mode Sensorless vector control / V/f control (selectable)
Output current Rated current at max. +50 °C; Overload withstand capability 150 % for 60 s every 600 s; Startup current

EMC measures Internal RFI filter (use in accordance with IEC 61800-3 in public, commercial and industrial networks).
Accessories
Type designation Article No. Designation
MMX-COM-PC 121406 Communication module for PC link and parameter transfer
MMX-IP21-FS1 121407 Housing accessories (66 x 157 x 99) for degree of protection IP21/NEMA1
MMX-IP21-FS2 121408 Housing accessories (90 x 195 x 102) for degree of protection IP21/NEMA1
MMX-IP21-FS3 121409 Housing accessories (100 x 263 x 109) for degree of protection IP21/NEMA1
W8230-7606.indd Abs1:2-Abs1:4W8230-7606.indd Abs1:2-Abs1:4 17.11.2008 9:30:42 Uhr17.11.2008 9:30:42 Uhr
4
Features
Integrated RFI filter (EMC: C2 and C3 to/EN61800-3)•
Dynamic motor control with sensorless vector control or V/f •
control (selectable)
Integrated keypad and display unit•
Electronic reference value potentiometer•
Fixed frequencies•
PI controller•
Integrated brake unit (with MMX34 in sizes 2 and 3)•
6 digital control inputs (24 V DC)•
1 digital output (transistor, 24 V DC, 50 mA)•
2 analog inputs (0...+10 V DC and 0/4.20 mA)•
1 output analog (0/4...20 mA)•
Serial interface (RS485 / Modbus RTU)•
2 relays (1x NO, 1x changeover, 230 V AC, 2 A)•
International standards (CE, UL, cUL, c-Tick)•
Application examples
Speed control of asynchronous three-phase motors up to •
5.5 kW (400 V)
Pump and fan applications in buildings and industrial areas •
with quadratic and linear load characteristics.
The high speed accuracy (sensorless) allows a whole range •
of possible applications in the textile, paper and printing
industry, as well as with finishing machines in the metal
industry.
The compact design with integrated EMC filter offers •
maximum flexibility in machine building and saves valuable
mounting space.
The twofold startup torque and 1.5 overload torque allows •
the implementation of applications with demanding speed
and torque requirements.
Frequency inverters - simple and straightforward
Display unit Function keys
START
Motor start via keypad
(function must be activated)
STOP
Motor stop via keypad•
Acknowledges the display fault message (Reset)•
Activates the Startup Wizard (press for 5 s)•
OK
Activates the selected parameter•
Confirm the set value•
Parameter group selection (submenu)•
BACK/RESET
Motor start via the keypad
(function must be activated)
LOC/REM
Move between different control levels (keypad –
control terminals – fieldbus)
UP/DOWN
Menu level selection in the display unit (•	 Y)
Change in the parameter groups and •
parameter lists
Increase and reduce parameter values•
Increase and reduce reference value •
(electronic motor potentiometer)
Status symbols (D):
READY	 = Ready to start
RUN	 = Operational
STOP	 = �Stop, Stop command active
ALARM	 = Alarm message active
FAULT	 = �Drive was stopped due to an error message
Menu level (Y):

5
Technical data (extract)
Type designation and Assigned motor rating
Type designation Article No. Rated current
Ie
[A]
Size Motor rating Motor rating
P
Motor rating
P
W
[mm]
H
[mm]
D
[mm]
[kW] [A]*) [HP] [A]*)
Mains supply voltage: 1 AC 230 V, 50/60 Hz (177…264 V ±0 %, 45…66 Hz ±0 %)
MMX12AA1D7F0-0 121363 1.7 66 157 99 0.25 1.4
MMX12AA2D4F0-0 121364 2.4 0.37 2 1/2 2.2
MMX12AA2D8F0-0 121365 2.8 0.55 2.7
MMX12AA3D7F0-0 121366 3.7 0.75 3.2 3/4 3.2
MMX12AA4D8F0-0 121367 4.8 90 195 102 1.1 4.6 1 4.2
MMX12AA7D0F0-0 121368 7 1.5 6.3 2 6.8
MMX12AA9D6F0-0 121369 9.6 100 263 109 2.2 8.7 3 9.6
Mains supply voltage: 3 AC 400 V, 50/60 Hz (323…528 V ±0 %, 45…66 Hz ±0 %)
MMX34AA1D3F0-0 121397 1.3 66 157 99 0.37 1.1 1/2 1.1
MMX34AA1D9F0-0 121398 1.9 0.55 1.5 3/4 1.6
MMX34AA2D4F0-0 121399 2.4 0.75 1.9 1 2.1
MMX34AA3D3F0-0 121400 3.3 1.1 2.6 1-1/2 3
MMX34AA4D3F0-0 121401 4.3 90 195 102 1.5 3.6 2 3.4
MMX34AA5D6F0-0 121402 5.6 2.2 5 3 4.8
MMX34AA7D6F0-0 121403 7.6 100 263 109 3 6.6
MMX34AA9D0F0-0 121404 9 4 8.5 5 7.6
MMX34AA012F0-0 121405 12 5.5 11.3 7-1/2 11
*) Rated motor current for normal four-pole internal and surface cooled asynchronous three-phase motors (1500 rpm).
Operating data
Mode Sensorless vector control / V/f control (selectable)
Output current Rated current at max. +50 °C; Overload withstand capability 150 % for 60 s every 600 s; Startup current